DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1365.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-1001424

\$1,405.00 Pgs=3

10/13/2023 12:29 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Home Buyers' Solution LLC a Nevada limited liability company 5496 Reno Corporate Dr Reno, NV 89511

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 2302632-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-21-610-223 R.P.T.T. \$1,365.00 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Margaret L. Miller, Trustee of the Margaret Miller Trust dated 08/06/2022

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Home Buyers' Solution LLC a Nevada limited liability company

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 369 as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 29, 1973, in Book 573, Page 1026, as File No. 66512, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Margaret L. Miller, Trustee of the Margaret Miller Trust dated 08/06/2022	by Willey R. Willy WETNESS Willorah & Willer
Mergaret L. Miller, Trustee	Villorah & Miler Witness
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before me or by Margaret L. Miller, Trustee of the Margaret	Miller Trust dated 08/06/2022
NOTARY PUBLIC	
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to tha No. 02302632.	t certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow
	se Attached
	\

	icate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County ofLos Angeles	
On October 11, 2023 before me,	Viorica Marcu a Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Margaret L. Miller	7130 1133711110 1110
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor subscribed to the within instrument and ackno- his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	ry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are wiedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he//their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
VIORICA MARCU COMM. # 2410077 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OLOS ANGELES COUNTY OLOS ANGELES COUNTY OLOMM. EXPIRES AUG. 4, 2026	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Though this section is optional, completing the	Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
	is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Grant. Ba	argain, Sala Deed
Document Date: October 11 2023	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Margaret L. Miller	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☑ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	_ Other:
Signer Is Representing: The Margaret Miller Trust	Signer Is Representing:
Market Committee	
©2015 National Notary Association • www.NationalNo	stary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a. 1220-21-610-223	\ \
b.	
C.	~ \ \
d.	
2. Type of Property:	
2. Type of Property:a. □ Vacant Landb. ✓ Single Fam.	Res FOR PEOORDERS OPTIONAL LIGE ONLY
c. □ Condo/Twnhse d. □ 2-4 Plex	Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Book Page
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'	
g. □ Agricultural h. □ Mobile Hom	Bate of Recording:
i. Other	- Troise.
i. Other	\ \ \
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 350,000.00
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	perty) \$
c. Transfer Tax Value	\$ 350,000.00
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ <u>1,365.00</u>
4. If Exemption Claimed	\ \ \ /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.09	00. Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the by documentation if called upon to substantiate the infothat disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other de	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS pest of their information and belief, and can be supported brmation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree etermination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be ed.
Signature Sus Deuple	Capacity Agent
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Margaret L. Miller, Trustee of the	Print Name: Home Buyers' Solution LLC a
Margaret Miller Trust dated 08/06/2022	Nevada limited liability company
Address: 2371 Rosewell Ave	Address: 5496 Reno Corporate Dr
City: Long Beach	City: Reno
State: CA Zip: 90815	State: NV Zip 89511:
	ORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)
Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc.	Escrow No.: 02302632-020-RLT
Address: 1483 US Highway 395 N, Suite B	
City, State, Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Printed: 10/12/2023 1:00 PM by LD Escrow No.: 02302632-020-RLT